99 COURT STREET, SUITE 201 WEST UNION, WV 26456

SPECIAL SESSION AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the President of the County Commission with concurrence of the other Commissioners, has called a SPECIAL SESSION of the County Commission of Doddridge County, West Virginia, to be held in the County Commission

room of the Doddridge County Administrative Annex on the following date and time:

Thursday, March 20, 2025 @ 3:00 P.M.

The purpose of the Special Session:

Authorize FY 2025 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) for PRO Officers

I, Lorena "Catee" Slater, Clerk of County Commission of Doddridge County, West Virginia, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Notice posted by the undersigned under the authority and direction of the Doddridge County Commission.

Date: March 18, 2025

Lorena "Catee" Slater

Clerk of the Doddridge County Commission